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usually both in English and Hindi, and a number of journals issued by different Mlnii-
tries are published in Hindi as well as in English and other languages.

3. Important Central Bills and enactments are usually translated in Hindi;

4. Hindi communications received from State Governments which have adopted Hindi as their official language are also, as a rule, replied to in Hindi.

5. Treaties and agreements with foreign countries are usually concluded both in Hindi and the language of the foreign country; and

6. All formal documents issued to diplomatic and consular officers are in Hindi.

A a U ts t Commissioners for SehediM Castes and Scheduled Tribes

UMS. Shri Balkrtshna Waanlk: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1408, on the 9th September, 1957, and state:

(a) the number of Scheduled Caste candidates who were called for interview for the posts of Assistant Commissioners for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes; and

(b) the reasons for not calling other Scheduled Caste candidates for interview?

The Deputy Minister o f Home
Affairs (Shntmsti Alva): (a) Eighteen
(18).

(b) The Union Public Service Commission considered only these candidates fit to be called for interview.

Central Excise Peparfm— t
IMS. Shri E. M. Kao: Will the

Minister of Finance be pleased to state:
(a) the number of posts reserved for Scheduled Castes nnd Scheduled

Tribes in the Central Excise Department tor the calendar years 1947 to 1957;

(b) the number at applicants tor the above posts in each of the years;
and

(c) the number of above posts actually filled by Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribea during the above years?

The Depnty Minister of Flnaaee
(Shri B. U. Bharat): (a)

Year Scheduled Scheduled
Castes Tribes

1947 53 Nil
1948 102 12
1949 124 13
1950 278 93
1951 211 97
1952 205 74
1953 164 69
1954 248 91
1955 343 106
1956 693 419
1957 198 158

(upto 31-10-57)

(b) Direct recruitment to Class I and Class II posts in the Central Excise Department since 1955 has been made on the results of the Combined Competitive Examination held by the U.P.S.C. The number of Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe applicants for reserved posts in these classes is not known. Direct recruitment to non-gazetted cadres is made through Employment Exchanges. While tbs exact number of Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe candidates sponsored by the Employment Exchanges fo r tits various reserved posts is not known. the total number o f such application*
received by the Collectors tea from all source* u * fW «a below'—

Year Scheduled Scheduled
Caste* Tribe*

1947 14 Nil
1948 29 Nil
1949 28 Nil
1980 135 13
1981 242 81
1952 311 84
1953 450 58
1954 373 90
1988 903 144
1956 2174 2S5
1957 1098 147

Year Scheduled Scheduled
Cartet Tribet

1947 34 Nil
1948 30 Nil
1949 48 Nil
1950 70 8
1951 128 21
1982 110 30
1953 165 21
1964 188 39
1955 232 40
1956 739 82
1957 224 37
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